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KS4 Qualification Summary

Exam
Board

EDUQAS

EDUQAS

Pearson
Edexcel

AQA
AQA

OCR

Pearson
Edexcel

Pearson
Edexcel

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

Pearson
Edexcel

AQA
AQA

AQA

AQA

Specification Link
to
Number
Spec
C650QS Link
C651QS Link
1BSO Link
8461 Link
8462 Link
J809 Link
ICP2 Link
RCM3
Link
60370531 -
8236 Link
8552 Link
8552 Link
8552 Link
1DRO Link
8700 Link
8702 Link
8585 Link
8658 Link

Link to
Website
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Subject Level
Art and Design
(Art, Craft and GCSE
Design)
Art and Design
GCSE
(Fine Art)
Business GCSE
Biology GCSE
Chemistry GCSE
Cambridge
Child Development | National
Certificate
Computer Science | GCSE
Creative Media BTEC Level 1/2
Production Tech Award
Dance GCSE
Design Technology
GCSE
(Graphic Products)
Design Technology
(Resistant GCSE
Materials)
Desgn Technology GCSE
(Textiles)
Drama GCSE
English Language GCSE
English Literature GCSE
Food Pre_p.aratlon GCSE
and Nutrition
French GCSE
Year 11 Revision Guide



https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.eduqas.co.uk%2Fmedia%2Fozvlit0g%2Feduqas-gcse-art-and-design-spec-from-2016-27-01-2020.pdf&data=04|01|smarshall%40sheldonschool.co.uk|3a7d80bbca15493d044e08d88184d2a2|92000658eadd490096df80dee15b3bd7|0|0|637401754746620704|Unknown|TWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D|1000&sdata=1lGH7XUGs%2BQhWKY1rc2lT4j2MDkwyj13uQGhIe3K3Sk%3D&reserved=0
https://www.eduqas.co.uk/qualifications/art-and-design-gcse/#tab_keydocuments
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.eduqas.co.uk%2Fmedia%2Fozvlit0g%2Feduqas-gcse-art-and-design-spec-from-2016-27-01-2020.pdf&data=04|01|smarshall%40sheldonschool.co.uk|3a7d80bbca15493d044e08d88184d2a2|92000658eadd490096df80dee15b3bd7|0|0|637401754746620704|Unknown|TWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D|1000&sdata=1lGH7XUGs%2BQhWKY1rc2lT4j2MDkwyj13uQGhIe3K3Sk%3D&reserved=0
https://www.eduqas.co.uk/qualifications/art-and-design-gcse/#tab_keydocuments
https://qualifications.pearson.com/content/dam/pdf/GCSE/Business/2017/specification-and-sample-assessments/gcse-business-spec-2017.pdf
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/edexcel-gcses/business-2017.html
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/biology/specifications/AQA-8461-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/science/gcse/biology-8461
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/chemistry/specifications/AQA-8462-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/science/gcse/chemistry-8462
https://www.ocr.org.uk/Images/610941-specification-cambridge-nationals-child-development-j809.pdf
https://ocr.org.uk/qualifications/cambridge-nationals/child-development-level-1-2-j809/
https://qualifications.pearson.com/content/dam/pdf/GCSE/Computer%20Science/2020/specification-and-sample-assessments/GCSE_L1_L2_Computer_Science_2020_Specification.pdf
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/edexcel-gcses/computer-science-2020.html
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/btec-tech-awards/creative-media-production-2022.html
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/btec-tech-awards/creative-media-production-2022.html
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/dance/specifications/AQA-8236-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/dance/gcse/dance-8236
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/design-and-technology/specifications/AQA-8552-SP-2017.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/design-and-technology/gcse/design-and-technology-8552
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/design-and-technology/specifications/AQA-8552-SP-2017.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/design-and-technology/gcse/design-and-technology-8552
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/design-and-technology/specifications/AQA-8552-SP-2017.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/design-and-technology/gcse/design-and-technology-8552
https://qualifications.pearson.com/content/dam/pdf/GCSE/Drama/2016/Specification%20and%20sample%20assessments/GCSE2016_L12_Drama_Issue_2_Specification.pdf
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/edexcel-gcses/drama-2016.html
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/english/specifications/AQA-8700-SP-2015.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/english/gcse/english-language-8700
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/english/specifications/AQA-8702-SP-2015.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/english/gcse/english-literature-8702
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/food/specifications/AQA-8585-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/food/gcse/food-preparation-and-nutrition-8585
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/french/specifications/AQA-8658-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/languages/gcse/french-8658

Subject
Geography
German
History

Maths

Music

Physical Education
Physics

Religious Studies A

Science Trilogy

Spanish

Sports Studies

Level

GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE
(double
award)

GCSE

Cambridge
National
Certificate

Exam
Board

AQA
AQA

Pearson
Edexcel

Edexcel
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA

AQA

AQA

OCR

Specification
Number
8035

8668

1H10 Option
FR

1MA1
8271
8582
8463
8062

8464

8698

1829
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https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/geography/specifications/AQA-8035-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/geography/gcse/geography-8035
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/german/specifications/AQA-8668-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/languages/gcse/german-8668
https://qualifications.pearson.com/content/dam/pdf/GCSE/History/2016/specification-and-sample-assessments/gcse-9-1-history-specification.pdf
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/edexcel-gcses/history-2016.html
https://qualifications.pearson.com/content/dam/pdf/GCSE/mathematics/2015/specification-and-sample-assesment/gcse-maths-2015-specification.pdf
https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/qualifications/edexcel-gcses/mathematics-2015.html
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/music/specifications/AQA-8271-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/music/gcse/music-8271
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/pe/specifications/AQA-8582-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/physical-education/gcse/physical-education-8582
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/physics/specifications/AQA-8463-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/science/gcse/physics-8463
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/rs/specifications/AQA-8062-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/religious-studies/gcse/religious-studies-a-8062
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/science/specifications/AQA-8464-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/science/gcse/combined-science-trilogy-8464
https://filestore.aqa.org.uk/resources/spanish/specifications/AQA-8698-SP-2016.PDF
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/languages/gcse/spanish-8698
https://www.ocr.org.uk/qualifications/cambridge-nationals/sport-studies-level-1-2-j829/
https://ocr.org.uk/qualifications/cambridge-nationals/sport-studies-level-1-2-j829/

Key Dates 2024-25

Sixth Form Open Evening

In-Class Mock Assessments — fortnight beginning

Interim 1 reports home

Face to Face Parent’s Evening

Mock examinations — fortnight beginning

Interim report 2

Examinations start

Examinations end

Exam Contingency Day

15.10.2024

18.11.2024

17.12.2024

07.01.2025

24.02.2025

03.04.2025

08.05.2025

19.06.2025

25.06.2025
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Useful online revision websites

Business, Economics +
Computing

Design Technology

English

Humanities

KS4 Business Studies

KS4 Computer Science

KS4 Food Prep
KS4 Graphics
KS4 Resistant Materials

KS4 Textiles

Year 11 BTEC Media

Year 11 English

KS4 Geography

KS4 History

Subject specific Websites (with hyperlinks)

Seneca Learning
BBC Bitesize
GCSEPod

Isaac Computer Science
BBC Bitesize
GCSEPod

AQA GCSE Food Preparation
and Nutrition
(illuminate.digital)
GCSEPod
GCSE Design and Technology -

AQA - BBC Bitesize
DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY

Component 2 Guidance

Bitesize Language
Bitesize Literature
GCSEPod

BBC Bitesize

MrsAllen2016/coldwar
MrsAllen2016/Elizabeth
MrsAllen2016/Germany

Seneca Learning
GCSEPod
BBC Bitesize
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https://senecalearning.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/z98snbk
https://www.gcsepod.com/students/
https://isaaccomputerscience.org/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zdqy7nb
https://www.gcsepod.com/students/
https://www.illuminate.digital/aqafood/
https://www.illuminate.digital/aqafood/
https://www.illuminate.digital/aqafood/
https://www.gcsepod.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zby2bdm
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zby2bdm
https://www.technologystudent.com/
https://sheldonschool.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/StudentPortal/EU08g7GQwE5IpkRVkTVTOfsBsiLIG0B2eKVKvkykI9b13w?e=tBx1XZ
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zr9d7ty
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zxqncwx
https://members.gcsepod.com/login
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zy3ptyc
https://padlet.com/MrsAllen2016/coldwar
https://padlet.com/MrsAllen2016/Elizabeth
https://padlet.com/MrsAllen2016/Germany
https://senecalearning.com/en-GB
https://www.gcsepod.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zxjk4j6

Languages

Maths

Performing Arts

PSRE

Science

Physical Education

French
German

Spanish

KS4 Maths

KS4 Art
KS4 Dance
KS4 Drama

KS4 Music

KS4 PSRE Vocational

KS4 RS GCSE

KS4 Science Trilogy
KS4 Separate Biology
KS4 Separate Chemistry
KS4 Separate Physics
KS4 PE

KS4 Cambridge National

Kerboodle
BBC Bitesize
Kerboodle
BBC Bitesize
Kerboodle
BBC Bitesize

Sparx Maths
Maths Genie

Mathed Up
Corbett Maths

Edugas
BBC Bitesize
AQA
Quizlet
BBC Bitesize Subjects
BBC Bitesize Exam Specs

BBC Bitesize
Quizlet

asdan.org.uk

GCSE Pod
BBC Bitesize

Kerboodle
BBC Bitesize
Education Quizzes
Seneca Learning
GCSE Pod

Seneca Learning

For all GCSE Pod, Kerboodle and Seneca resources you will need to log in using your login

details and password.
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http://www.kerboodle.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/z9dqxnb
http://www.kerboodle.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/z8j2tfr
http://www.kerboodle.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/z4yyjhv
http://www.sparxmaths.uk/
http://www.mathsgenie.co.uk/
https://www.mathedup.co.uk/gcse-maths-takeaway
https://corbettmaths.com/
https://www.eduqas.co.uk/qualifications/art-and-design-gcse/#tab_overview
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/z6hs34j
https://www.aqa.org.uk/subjects/dance/gcse/dance-8236/assessment-resources
https://quizlet.com/A_Jackson_87/folders/aqa-gcse-dance/sets?x=1xqt&i=2r96oe&fbclid=IwAR1fJSO_w1dOZSPkUEheB4Dzqep9B6m9AVD-l23oZeIzrJ70OnoHtvW_0XA
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zbckjxs
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/examspecs/zkvm2sg
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zpf3cdm
https://quizlet.com/en-gb/content/gcse-music-revision
https://www.asdan.org.uk/
https://www.gcsepod.com/
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zb48q6f
https://www.kerboodle.com/users/login
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zrkw2hv
https://www.educationquizzes.com/gcse/science
https://senecalearning.com/en-GB
https://www.gcsepod.com/
https://senecalearning.com/en-GB/

Y11 In-Class Mock Timetable

Lesson 1-2 Lesson 3-4 Lesson 5-6
. Left side
Monday 18 Nov Option D Science (Biology)
Max 1hr 15mins .
1h 15min
Right side
Tuesday 19 Nov Science (Biology)
1hr 15 min
Right Side Left Side
Wednesday | 20 Nov English Lang English
45mins 45 mins
Left Side Right Side .
. . . . Option C
Thursday 21 Nov | Science (chemistry) | Science (chemistry) ]
1hr 15mins 1hr 15mins Max 1hr 15mins
Left Side Right Side
Friday 22 Nov Maths (non Calc) Maths (non Calc)
1hr 30mins 1hr 30mins
Option B
Monday 25 Nov Max 1hr 15mins
Option A
HIGEL T 26 Nov Max 1hr 15mins
Right Side Left Side
Wednesday | 27 Nov English Lit English Lit
50mins 50mins
Left Side Right Side
Thursday 28 Nov Science (Physics) Science (Physics)
1hr 15mins 1hr 15mins
Left Side Right Side
Friday 29 Nov Maths (Calc) Maths (Calc)
1hr 30mins 1hr 30mins
Option D Left side
Monday 18 Nov Max 1hr 15mins Science (Bi?logy)
1h 15min
Right side
Tuesday 19 Nov Science (Biology)
1hr 15 min

Right Side: GJB, WAC, ODH, ASC, CMS
Left Side: DME, AMA, WHT, ELB, ERL
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